UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc Ormonde House 12-13 Lower Leeson Street Dublin 2 Ireland

19 March 2019

Dear Shareholder

UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc (the "Company")
UBS Global Emerging Markets Opportunity Fund (the "Fund")

We are writing to you in your capacity as a shareholder in the Fund to inform you that the investment manager of the Fund will be changing from UBS Asset Management (UK) Ltd to UBS Asset Management (Singapore) Ltd.

The rationale for the change is that UBS Asset Management (Singapore) Ltd is already appointed as the sub-investment manager to the Fund by UBS Asset Management (UK) Limited and as such this change will simplify the structure and will not result in a change of the portfolio teams currently managing the Fund.

Subject to regulatory approval, it is expected that the change of investment manager will be effective on or about 29 March 2019.

The updated Prospectus, Supplement and key investor information documents of the Fund will be made available free of charge at the Company's registered office detailed above.

Should you wish to exchange your Shares in the Fund or have such Shares repurchased, you may do so in the manner prescribed in the Prospectus and Supplement.

Capitalised terms used herein will have the meaning given to them in the prospectus of the Company and supplement in respect of the Fund.

We thank you for your continued support.

Yours faithfully

Elmear Cowney

hany

Director

For and on behalf of UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc